502663693 02/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2710301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE, LLC	02/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Department of Energy	
Street Address:	1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.	
Internal Address:	GC-62, 6F-048	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20585-0162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6995012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)586-7127 Phone: 202-586-2810

Email: katherine.baldwin@hq.doe.gov

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KATHERINE BALDWIN

Address Line 1: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W.

Address Line 2: GC-62, 6F-048

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20585-0162

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S-104,311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE BALDWIN
Signature:	/Katherine Baldwin/
Date:	02/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=6995012-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT TO THE GOVERNMENT

PATENT NO.: 6,995,012

ISSUE DATE: 2/7/2006

SERIAL NO.: 10/915,160

FILING DATE: 8/9/2004

INVENTORS: Heather G. Silverman and Francisco F. Roberto

TITLE: Cloning and Expression of Recombinant Adhesive Protein MEFP-2 of the Blue Mussel,

Mytilus Edulis

Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC is owner of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention as supported by the assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015684 and Frame 0268, recorded on 8/9/2004.

Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC hereby transfers the entire right, title, and interest in to the subject invention and resulting patents, to The United States Government, as represented by the United States Department of Energy, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patents wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Government of the United States or its assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

APPROVED, ACCEPTED AND CONSENTED TO this 3rd day of February, 2014.

Name: Linda G. Montgomery

Title: General Counsel

ACCEPTED on behalf of the Government of the United States.

John T. Lucas

Assistant General Counsel for

United States Department of Energy

Technology Transfer and Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 02/03/2014